Observed politician, director, firm, and state characteristics
are balanced at the 50% threshold

Politician characteristics: Details

Gender, age, university type, Senate vs. House, incumbency, party
affiliation, same as chamber majority or presidency, prior experience,
local media presence, campaign contribution, number of connections

Director characteristics: Details

Gender, age, university type, type of shared program, time since
graduation, tenure in firm, executive, number of boards

Firm characteristics: Details

Age, market value, common equity, market-to-book, total assets, sales,
employment, capex, ROA, leverage, Tobin’s Q, board size, institutional
block shares, local media presence, local firm, distance to state capital
or D.C., number of connections

State characteristics: Details

Voters’ political interest and media exposure, voter turnout difference,
ALD to capital city, corruption level, regulation index, generalized trust

Do, Lee, Nguyen, Nguyen Power, Scrutiny, and Favoritism June 24, 2021 13 / 25

Outline

1 Introduction

2 Conceptual framework

3 Data and methodology

4 Empirical results

5 Concluding remarks

Market reactions at the 50% vote share threshold before
and after the election

A. Before the election: CAR(-7, -1) B. After the election: CAR (-1, 5)

Cubic fit

Do, Lee, Nguyen, Nguyen Power, Scrutiny, and Favoritism June 24, 2021 14 / 25

Congress connections have negative effect on firm value

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Dependent variable: CAR

Pre-election Around-election Post-election

Event window (-7, -1) (-2, -1) (-1, 1) (-1, 5) (1, 5) (6, 20)

Winner 0.002 -0.004 -0.016 -0.028* -0.019 0.016
(0.011) (0.006) (0.006) (0.008) (0.008) (0.021)

Observations 1,777 1,777 1,792 1,792 1,792 1,792
Politicians 169 169 170 170 170 170
Directors 1,161 1,161 1,171 1,171 1,171 1,171
Firms 1,254 1,254 1,268 1,268 1,268 1,268

Effect appears only post election and lasts up to one week

For the median firm, effect amounts to loss of $18 million

Effect is robust to a wide range of alternative specifications Details

Higher-order controls, CCT’s optimal bandwidth, additional controls
and fixed effects, alternative CAR models, other clustering schemes

Do, Lee, Nguyen, Nguyen Power, Scrutiny, and Favoritism June 24, 2021 15 / 25

Elected Congressmen appear more on local newspapers

Table: Difference in scrutiny

Do, Lee, Nguyen, Nguyen Power, Scrutiny, and Favoritism June 24, 2021 16 / 25

Elected Congressmen appear more on local newspapers